

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

*Premium Tomato & Food Products*

1500 Tomato Country Way • P.O. BOX 83 • ELWOOD, IN 46036  
TEL. (765) 557-5500 • FAX (765) 557-5501 • www.redgoldtomatoes.com



HM99

Effective Date:

12/10/18

**Low Sodium Tomato Sauce 106 oz**

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

Reddish orange smooth sauce made with tomato puree seasoned with salt, onion powder, garlic powder and natural flavors.

**NET WEIGHT AND PACKAGING**

Label Net Contents: 106 oz (6 lbs 10 oz) 3 kg

Packaging: 603x700 3-piece steel food can

**INGREDIENTS**

Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Less Than 2% Of: Citric Acid, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Dehydrated Bell Peppers, Natural Flavors.

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT**

None


**QUALITY ATTRIBUTES**

Brix Target (refractive brix °Bx, 68 F): 8.9  
pH Target (blended, 68°F): 4.20

**MICROBIAL DATA**

Commercially sterile for canned food storage conditions.

**ELIGIBLE CERTIFYING BODIES**

Kosher - Orthodox Union 

**SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE**

30 months - Best If Used By  
Recommended Storage - Ambient, warehouse or household, dry storage.

**CLAIMS AND WELLNESS NOTES** Product is eligible for the following label claims or 'call outs'

- Gluten free
- No artificial colors or flavors
- Non BPA can liner
- Vegan / Vegetarian diet suitable
- USA origin claims
- Low Sodium

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
About 24 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1/2 Cup (122g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>45</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 75mg	<b>3%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 9g	<b>3%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars 7g	
Includes 3g Added Sugars	<b>6%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vit. D 0mcg 0%	• Calcium 15mg 2%
Iron 1mg 6%	• Potas. 290mg 6%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**NUTRITION AND LABEL COMMENTS**

None.

**NSLP COMMENTS**

I certify that this information is true and correct.



**Rick Jones**, Director of QA

1/26/2017

**Date**